
     

CHART KEY     <G> GOLD 35000 UNITS     <P> PLATINUM 70000 UNITS     <D> DIAMOND 500000 UNITS     TW THIS WEEK     LW LAST WEEK     TI TIMES IN     HP HIGH POSITION

ARIA AUSTRALIAN ARTIST ALBUMS CHART WEEK COMMENCING 26 SEPTEMBER, 2022
TW LW TI HP TITLE Artist CERTIFIED COMPANY CAT NO.

1NEW 1 MATTER OF TIME Meg Mac1 EMI 4579861
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NEW
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NEW

9
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14

R/E

19
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R/E

DARKER STILL

NOTHING BUT WILD

FUTURENEVER

TRAVELLING HEART

F*CK LOVE (OVER YOU)

THE VERY BEST

HERE COMES EVERYBODY

THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL: ALL FOR YOU

RAPSCALLION

A PLACE WE KNEW

DRINKING FROM THE SUN, WALKING UNDER STARS REST…

SUNLIGHT

THE GREATEST HITS

KICK

WE'RE ALL FRUIT SALAD!: THE WIGGLES' GREATEST HITS

CURRENTS

GREATEST HITS

GET F**KED

PARTY TIME!

Parkway Drive

Amy Sheppard

Daniel Johns

TC Cassidy

The Kid Laroi

INXS

Spacey Jane

Cold Chisel

The Murlocs

Dean Lewis

Hilltop Hoods

Spacey Jane

Australian Crawl

INXS

The Wiggles

Tame Impala

John Farnham

The Chats

The Wiggles

PRK/ORCH

EOS/MGM

BMG/ADA

MGM

COL/SME

PET/UMA

AWAL/INE

CC/UMA

VMA/UMA

ISL/UMA

HTH/UMA

AWAL/INE

UMA

PET/UMA

ABC/ORCH

MOD/UMA

SME

ING/RKT

ABC/UMA
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1

1

1
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1

1

2

1

2

1

1

8

1

6

2

1

12

1

113

487

13

398

1

172

217

108

97

53

72

106

32

5

33

PWD009

EOS013

FTRNVR04

RSREC001

G0100044183579

5335934

SPACJ008CD

CCC002

0882468514

7739314

HTH007

SPACJ005CD

3766933

2770637

3567927

4730676

88697547982

BB-023CD

7782731
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