

CHART KEY <G> GOLD 35000 UNITS <P> PLATINUM 70000 UNITS <D> DIAMOND 500000 UNITS TW THIS WEEK LW LAST WEEK TI TIMES IN HP HIGH POSITION

7         6         487         1         THE VERY BEST         INXS <d>PET/UMA         5335934           8         7         13         1         HERE COMES EVERYBODY         Spacey Jane         AWAL/INE         SPACJO08CC           9         10         398         1         THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL: ALL FOR YOU         Cold Chisel         <p>4         CC/UMA         CCC002           10         NEW         1         10         RAPSCALLION         The Murlocs         VMA/UMA         0882468514           11         9         172         1         A PLACE WE KNEW         Dean Lewis         <p>2         ISL/UMA         7739314           12         11         217         1         DRINKING FROM THE SUN, WALKING UNDER STARS REST Hilltop Hoods         <p>         HTH/UMA         HTH/UMA         HTH007           13         12         108         2         SUNLIGHT         Spacey Jane         <g>         AWAL/INE         SPACJ005CD           14         14         97         1         THE GREATEST HITS         Australian Crawl         <p>         UMA         3766933           15         R/E         53         2         KICK         INXS         <p>7         PET/UMA         2</p></p></g></p></p></p></d>	Λ.Ε		A I I I		ALLANI ADTICT ALBUMAC CHAD					
NEW   1	Αŀ	TA A	AU.	SIK	ALIAN ARTIST ALBUMS CHAR		WEEK COM	MENCING	26 SEPTEN	MBEK, 2022
2         1         2         1         DARKER STILL         Parkway Drive         PRK/ORCH         PWD009           3         NEW         1         3         NOTHING BUT WILD         Amy Sheppard         EOS/MGM         EOS/013           4         3         12         1         FUTURENEVER         Daniel Johns         BMG/ADA         FTRNVR04           5         NEW         1         5         TRAVELLING HEART         TC Cassidy         MGM         RSRECOUT           6         5         113         1         F*CK LOVE (OVER YOU)         The Kid Laroi <p>COL/SME         G010004418           7         6         487         1         THE VERY BEST         INXS         <d>PET/UMA         5335934           8         7         13         1         HERE COMES EVERYBODY         Spacey Jane         AWAL/INE         SPACJ008CU           9         10         398         1         THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL: ALL FOR YOU         Cold Chisel         <p>4         CC/UMA         CCC002           10         NEW         1         10         RAPSCALLION         The Murlocs         VMA/UMA         0882468514           11         9         172         1         DRINKING FRO</p></d></p>	TW	LW	TI	HP	TITLE	Artist		CERTIFIED	COMPANY	CAT NO.
3         NEW         1         3         NOTHING BUT WILD         Amy Sheppard         EOS/MGM         EOS/03           4         3         12         1         FUTURENEVER         Daniel Johns         BMG/ADA         FTRNVR04           5         NEW         1         5         TRAVELLING HEART         TC Cassidy         MGM         RSRECOIT           6         5         113         1         F*CK LOVE (OVER YOU)         The Kid Laroi <p>         COL/SME         G010004418           7         6         487         1         THE VERY BEST         INXS         <d>         PET/UMA         5335934           8         7         13         1         HERE COMES EVERYBODY         Spacey Jane         AWAL/INE         SPACJOBSCU           9         10         398         1         THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL: ALL FOR YOU         Cold Chisel         <p>4         CC/UMA         CCC002           10         NEW         1         10         RAPSCALLION         The Murlocs         VMA/UMA         0882468514           11         9         172         1         A PLACE WE KNEW         Dean Lewis         <p>2         ITH/UMA         HTH/OTA           12         11</p></p></d></p>	1	NEW	1	1	MATTER OF TIME	Meg Mac			EMI	4579861
4         3         12         1         FUTURENEVER         Daniel Johns         BMG/ADA         FTRNVR04           5         NEW         1         5         TRAVELLING HEART         TC Cassidy         MGM         RSRECO01           6         5         113         1         F*CK LOVE (OVER YOU)         The Kid Laroi <p>         COL/SME         G010004418           7         6         487         1         THE VERY BEST         INXS         <d>         PET/UMA         5335934           8         7         13         1         HERE COMES EVERYBODY         Spacey Jane         AWAL/INE         SPACJ008CE           9         10         398         1         THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL: ALL FOR YOU         Cold Chisel         <p>4         CC/UMA         CCC002           10         NEW         1         10         RAPSCALLION         The Murlocs         VMA/UMA         0882468514           11         9         172         1         A PLACE WE KNEW         Dean Lewis         <p>2         ISL/UMA         7739314           12         11         217         1         DRINKING FROM THE SUN, WALKING UNDER STARS REST</p></p></d></p>	2	1	2	1	DARKER STILL	Parkway Drive			PRK/ORCH	PWD009
5         NEW         1         5         TRAVELLING HEART         TC Cassidy         MGM         RSRECOOL           6         5         113         1         F*CK LOVE (OVER YOU)         The Kid Laroi <p>         COL/SME         G010004418           7         6         487         1         THE VERY BEST         INXS         <d>         PET/UMA         5335934           8         7         13         1         HERE COMES EVERYBODY         Spacey Jane         AWAL/INE         SPACJ008CD           9         10         398         1         THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL: ALL FOR YOU         Cold Chisel         <p>4         CC/UMA         CCC002           10         NEW         1         10         RAPSCALLION         The Murlocs         VMA/UMA         0882468514           11         9         172         1         A PLACE WE KNEW         Dean Lewis         <p>2         ISL/UMA         7739314           12         11         217         1         DRINKING FROM THE SUN, WALKING UNDER STARS REST</p></p></d></p>	3	NEW	1	3	NOTHING BUT WILD	Amy Sheppard			EOS/MGM	EOS013
6         5         113         1         F*CK LOVE (OVER YOU)         The Kid Laroi <p>         COL/SME         G010004418           7         6         487         1         THE VERY BEST         INXS         <d>         PET/UMA         5335934           8         7         13         1         HERE COMES EVERYBODY         Spacey Jane         AWAL/INE         SPACJO08CC           9         10         398         1         THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL: ALL FOR YOU         Cold Chisel         <p>4         CC/UMA         CCC002           10         NEW         1         10         RAPSCALLION         The Murlocs         VMA/UMA         0882468514           11         9         172         1         A PLACE WE KNEW         Dean Lewis         <p>2         ISL/UMA         7739314           12         11         217         1         DRINKING FROM THE SUN, WALKING UNDER STARS REST Hilltop Hoods         <p>         HTH/UMA         HTH007           13         12         108         2         SUNLIGHT         Spacey Jane         <g>         AWAL/INE         SPACJO05CC           14         14         97         1         THE GREATEST HITS         Australian Crawl         <p>         UMA&lt;</p></g></p></p></p></d></p>	4	3	12	1	FUTURENEVER	Daniel Johns			BMG/ADA	FTRNVR04
7         6         487         1         THE VERY BEST         INXS <d>PET/UMA         5335934           8         7         13         1         HERE COMES EVERYBODY         Spacey Jane         AWAL/INE         SPACJ008CD           9         10         398         1         THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL: ALL FOR YOU         Cold Chisel         <p>4         CC/UMA         CCC002           10         NEW         1         10         RAPSCALLION         The Murlocs         VMA/UMA         0882468514           11         9         172         1         A PLACE WE KNEW         Dean Lewis         <p>2         ISL/UMA         7739314           12         11         217         1         DRINKING FROM THE SUN, WALKING UNDER STARS REST Hilltop Hoods         <p>         HTH/UMA         HTH/UMA         HTH007           13         12         108         2         SUNLIGHT         Spacey Jane         <g>         AWAL/INE         SPACJ005CD           14         14         97         1         THE GREATEST HITS         Australian Crawl         <p>         UMA         3766933           15         R/E         53         2         KICK         INXS         <p>7         PET/UMA</p></p></g></p></p></p></d>	5	NEW	1	5	TRAVELLING HEART	TC Cassidy			MGM	RSREC001
8         7         13         1         HERE COMES EVERYBODY         Spacey Jane         AWAL/INE         SPACJO08CD           9         10         398         1         THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL: ALL FOR YOU         Cold Chisel <p>4         CC/UMA         CCC002           10         NEW         1         10         RAPSCALLION         The Murlocs         VMA/UMA         0882468514           11         9         172         1         A PLACE WE KNEW         Dean Lewis         <p>2         ISL/UMA         7739314           12         11         217         1         DRINKING FROM THE SUN, WALKING UNDER STARS REST Hilltop Hoods         <p>         HTH/UMA         HTH007           13         12         108         2         SUNLIGHT         Spacey Jane         <g>         AWAL/INE         SPACJ005CD           14         14         97         1         THE GREATEST HITS         Australian Crawl         <p>         UMA         3766933           15         R/E         53         2         KICK         INXS         <p>7         PET/UMA         2770637           16         19         72         1         WE'RE ALL FRUIT SALADI: THE WIGGLES' GREATEST HITS         The Wiggles         ABC/ORCH&lt;</p></p></g></p></p></p>	6	5	113	1	F*CK LOVE (OVER YOU)	The Kid Laroi		<p></p>	COL/SME	G0100044183579
9 10 398 1 THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL: ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel <p>4 CC/UMA CCC002 10 NEW 1 10 RAPSCALLION The Murlocs VMA/UMA 0882468514 11 9 172 1 A PLACE WE KNEW Dean Lewis <p>2 ISL/UMA 7739314 12 11 217 1 DRINKING FROM THE SUN, WALKING UNDER STARS REST Hilltop Hoods <p> HTH/UMA HTH007 13 12 108 2 SUNLIGHT Spacey Jane <g> AWAL/INE SPACJ005C0 14 14 97 1 THE GREATEST HITS Australian Crawl <p> UMA 3766933 15 R/E 53 2 KICK INXS <p>7 PET/UMA 2770637 16 19 72 1 WE'RE ALL FRUIT SALADI: THE WIGGLES' GREATEST HITS The Wiggles ABC/ORCH 3567927 17 18 106 1 CURRENTS Tame Impala <p> MOD/UMA 4730676 18 17 32 8 GREATEST HITS John Farnham <p> SME 8869754798 19 20 5 1 GET F**KED The Chats</p></p></p></p></g></p></p></p>	7	6	487	1	THE VERY BEST	INXS		<d></d>	PET/UMA	5335934
10         NEW         1         10         RAPSCALLION         The Murlocs         VMA/UMA         0882468514           11         9         172         1         A PLACE WE KNEW         Dean Lewis <p>2         ISL/UMA         7739314           12         11         217         1         DRINKING FROM THE SUN, WALKING UNDER STARS REST Hilltop Hoods         <p>         HTH/UMA         HTH007           13         12         108         2         SUNLIGHT         Spacey Jane         <g>         AWAL/INE         SPACJ005CE           14         14         97         1         THE GREATEST HITS         Australian Crawl         <p>         UMA         3766933           15         R/E         53         2         KICK         INXS         <p>7         PET/UMA         2770637           16         19         72         1         WE'RE ALL FRUIT SALADI: THE WIGGLES' GREATEST HITS         The Wiggles         ABC/ORCH         3567927           17         18         106         1         CURRENTS         Tame Impala         <p>         MOD/UMA         4730676           18         17         32         8         GREATEST HITS         John Farnham         <p>5         SME         <td< td=""><td>8</td><td>7</td><td>13</td><td>1</td><td>HERE COMES EVERYBODY</td><td>Spacey Jane</td><td></td><td></td><td>AWAL/INE</td><td>SPACJ008CD</td></td<></p></p></p></p></g></p></p>	8	7	13	1	HERE COMES EVERYBODY	Spacey Jane			AWAL/INE	SPACJ008CD
11         9         172         1         A PLACE WE KNEW         Dean Lewis <p>2         ISL/UMA         7739314           12         11         217         1         DRINKING FROM THE SUN, WALKING UNDER STARS REST Hilltop Hoods         <p>         HTH/UMA         HTH007           13         12         108         2         SUNLIGHT         Spacey Jane         <g>         AWAL/INE         SPACJ005CD           14         14         97         1         THE GREATEST HITS         Australian Crawl         <p>         UMA         3766933           15         R/E         53         2         KICK         INXS         <p>7         PET/UMA         2770637           16         19         72         1         WE'RE ALL FRUIT SALADI: THE WIGGLES' GREATEST HITS         The Wiggles         ABC/ORCH         3567927           17         18         106         1         CURRENTS         Tame Impala         <p>         MOD/UMA         4730676           18         17         32         8         GREATEST HITS         John Farnham         <p>5         SME         8869754798           19         20         5         1         GET F**KED         The Chats         ING/RKT         BB-0</p></p></p></p></g></p></p>	9	10	398	1	THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL: ALL FOR YOU	Cold Chisel		<p>4</p>	CC/UMA	CCC002
12         11         217         1         DRINKING FROM THE SUN, WALKING UNDER STARS REST Hilltop Hoods <p>         HTH/UMA         HTH007           13         12         108         2         SUNLIGHT         Spacey Jane         <g>         AWAL/INE         SPACJ005CD           14         14         97         1         THE GREATEST HITS         Australian Crawl         <p>         UMA         3766933           15         R/E         53         2         KICK         INXS         <p>7         PET/UMA         2770637           16         19         72         1         WE'RE ALL FRUIT SALADI: THE WIGGLES' GREATEST HITS         The Wiggles         ABC/ORCH         3567927           17         18         106         1         CURRENTS         Tame Impala         <p>         MOD/UMA         4730676           18         17         32         8         GREATEST HITS         John Farnham         <p>5         SME         8869754798           19         20         5         1         GET F**KED         The Chats         ING/RKT         BB-023CD</p></p></p></p></g></p>	10	NEW	1	10	RAPSCALLION	The Murlocs			VMA/UMA	0882468514
13         12         108         2         SUNLIGHT         Spacey Jane <g>AWAL/INE         SPACJ005CE           14         14         97         1         THE GREATEST HITS         Australian Crawl         <p>         UMA         3766933           15         R/E         53         2         KICK         INXS         <p>7         PET/UMA         2770637           16         19         72         1         WE'RE ALL FRUIT SALAD!: THE WIGGLES' GREATEST HITS         The Wiggles         ABC/ORCH         3567927           17         18         106         1         CURRENTS         Tame Impala         <p>         MOD/UMA         4730676           18         17         32         8         GREATEST HITS         John Farnham         <p>5         SME         8869754798           19         20         5         1         GET F**KED         The Chats         ING/RKT         BB-023CD</p></p></p></p></g>	11	9	172	1	A PLACE WE KNEW	Dean Lewis		<p>2</p>	ISL/UMA	7739314
14         14         97         1         THE GREATEST HITS         Australian Crawl <p>         UMA         3766933           15         R/E         53         2         KICK         INXS         <p>7         PET/UMA         2770637           16         19         72         1         WE'RE ALL FRUIT SALADI: THE WIGGLES' GREATEST HITS         The Wiggles         ABC/ORCH         3567927           17         18         106         1         CURRENTS         Tame Impala         <p>         MOD/UMA         4730676           18         17         32         8         GREATEST HITS         John Farnham         <p>5         SME         8869754798           19         20         5         1         GET F**KED         The Chats         ING/RKT         BB-023CD</p></p></p></p>	12	11	217	1	DRINKING FROM THE SUN, WALKING UNDER STARS REST	. Hilltop Hoods		<p></p>	HTH/UMA	HTH007
15         R/E         53         2         KICK         INXS <p>7         PET/UMA         2770637           16         19         72         1         WE'RE ALL FRUIT SALADI: THE WIGGLES' GREATEST HITS         The Wiggles         ABC/ORCH         3567927           17         18         106         1         CURRENTS         Tame Impala         <p>         MOD/UMA         4730676           18         17         32         8         GREATEST HITS         John Farnham         <p>5         SME         8869754798           19         20         5         1         GET F**KED         The Chats         ING/RKT         BB-023CD</p></p></p>	13	12	108	2	SUNLIGHT	Spacey Jane		<g></g>	AWAL/INE	SPACJ005CD
16         19         72         1         WE'RE ALL FRUIT SALAD!: THE WIGGLES' GREATEST HITS         The Wiggles         ABC/ORCH         3567927           17         18         106         1         CURRENTS         Tame Impala <p>         MOD/UMA         4730676           18         17         32         8         GREATEST HITS         John Farnham         <p>5         SME         8869754798           19         20         5         1         GET F**KED         The Chats         ING/RKT         BB-023CD</p></p>	14	14	97	1	THE GREATEST HITS	Australian Crawl		<p></p>	UMA	3766933
17     18     106     1     CURRENTS     Tame Impala <p>     MOD/UMA     4730676       18     17     32     8     GREATEST HITS     John Farnham     <p>5     SME     8869754798       19     20     5     1     GET F**KED     The Chats     ING/RKT     BB-023CD</p></p>	15	R/E	53	2	KICK	INXS		<p>7</p>	PET/UMA	2770637
18       17       32       8       GREATEST HITS       John Farnham <p>5       SME       8869754798         19       20       5       1       GET F**KED       The Chats       ING/RKT       BB-023CD</p>	16	19	72	1	WE'RE ALL FRUIT SALAD!: THE WIGGLES' GREATEST HITS	The Wiggles			ABC/ORCH	3567927
19         20         5         1         GET F**KED         The Chats         ING/RKT         BB-023CD	17	18	106	1	CURRENTS	Tame Impala		<p></p>	MOD/UMA	4730676
	18	17	32	8	GREATEST HITS	John Farnham		<p>5</p>	SME	88697547982
20         R/E         33         6         PARTY TIME!         The Wiggles         ABC/UMA         7782731	19	20	5	1	GET F**KED	The Chats			ING/RKT	BB-023CD
	20	R/E	33	6	PARTY TIME!	The Wiggles			ABC/UMA	7782731